PRESS RELEASE





Press Contact Mira-Kristin Saitzek Mira-kristin.saitzek@unitedshippinggroup.de Phone: +49 40 3085424-45

Date | 5. June 2023

SUBJECT | United O7 Italy launched



GENOVA – We are excited to announce the launch of United O7 Italy, the latest branch office of the forceful United O7 network. United O7 Italy will start operations in July 2023 and is managed by Luca De Ferrari, supported by Alessandro de Vincentiis as Chartering Manager.

United O7 Italy will offer a wide range of services including project cargo management, heavy lift transportation, and chartering. Our team of experts is committed to providing high-quality services that meet the needs of our customers. Ocean7's CEO Stefan Petersen affirms: "Italy has been an important market for both United Heavy Lift and Ocean7 for years, so it's only natural that we continue our growth with this new facility."

United Heavy Lift GmbH & Co. KG and Ocean7 Projects ApS joined forces in 2019 and have since opened offices in Dubai, Houston, Kuala Lumpur (with subdivisions in Beijing and Tokyo), and Singapore under the United Ocean7 brand (UO7), providing clients with their combined expertise and experience and access to a large and diverse fleet. Both companies have extensive heavy lift fleets that complement each other very effectively.

Managing Partner of UHL Lars Bonnesen adds, "We are pleased to expand our successful collaboration with Ocean7 together with local partners. The concept has proven that together we can improve our ability to offer a broader and more specialized range of services to our close customers."

Contact UO7 Italy to learn more: Italy@united-o7.com

Address and Contact Information



United O7 Italy SRL Via San Siro 10 | 16124 Genova | Italy italy@united-07.com +39 010 8995350

UNITED HEAVY LIFT GmbH & Co. KG | Am Kaiserkai 69 | 20457 Hamburg | Germany Local Court Hamburg HRA 128244 | VAT: DE318886407 General Partner: UHL Verwaltungs GmbH | Local Court Hamburg HRB 172617 Managing Director: Lars Bonnesen, Andreas Rolner, Dr. Nicolas Dallmann Tel.: +49 40 3085424-00 | Fax: +49 40 3085424-99

SUBJECT | UNITED 07 TRAVIAUNCHED

Press material

- PICTURE FOR PRESS USE <u>www.unitedheavylift.de/gallery/</u>
- PRESS RELEASE <u>www.unitedheavylift.de/news/</u>

About United Heavy Lift

United Heavy Lift is one of the leading providers of ocean transportation services for heavy lift, breakbulk, and project cargo. UHL is a privately owned company, founded by Mr. Lars Rolner, and has successfully served the project and break-bulk market since our debut in April 2015. Our services include chartering, cargo operations, project management, technical supervision, and engineering solutions for sophisticated marine transportation projects. Our state-of-the art fleet consists of the youngest and most environmentally friendly vessels in the heavy lift segment. Our team of over 50 naval architects, marine engineers, and port captains provide a range of engineering solutions to our clients to ensures that each voyage is flawlessly planned and executed.

Read more about UHL:

- <u>www.unitedheavylift.de</u>
- www.linkedin.com/company/united-heavy-lift

About Ocean7 Projects

Ocean7 Projects is an international project and heavy-lift carrier controlling a modern fleet in excess of 25 modern vessels ranging from 3,500 to 17,500 dwt with lifting capacity up to 500mt, including ro/ro vessels, trading worldwide and DNV Quality System Certified. Ocean7 Projects operates through an extensive network of well-reputed agents globally in addition to Ocean7's own offices in Denmark, Germany, The Netherlands and Italy as well as the forceful United-07 set-up in Malaysia, China, Japan and Dubai.

Read mor about Ocean7:

- <u>www.ocean7projects.com</u>
- www.linkedin.com/company/ocean7-projects



Press contact for Ocean7 Jesper Henriksen management@ocean7projects.com +45 28 148158



Press contact for United Heavy Lift Mira-Kristin Saitzek <u>mira-kristin.saitzek@unitedshippinggroup.de</u> +49 40 3085424-45

+++

UNITED HEAVY LIFT GmbH & Co. KG | Am Kaiserkai 69 | 20457 Hamburg | Germany Local Court Hamburg HRA 128244 | VAT: DE318886407 General Partner: UHL Verwaltungs GmbH | Local Court Hamburg HRB 172617 Managing Director: Lars Bonnesen, Andreas Rolner, Dr. Nicolas Dallmann Tel.: +49 40 3085424-00 | Fax: +49 40 3085424-99